2800 SD IPAC PASS THROUGH ACCOUNTEnNding Balance: $0.00
Date: Last yearto: Wed Jan 01 2025from: Wed Dec 31 2025

Reconciliati Added in
Date Ref No. Payee Memo Increase Decrease  on Status Balance Type Account Banking
FIRST
NATIONAL 1000 k E C
12/30/2025 INSURANCE 2026 250.00 -26,955.00 Deposit CHKING/MM E l
THE / V €
INSURANCE 1000 '44/ 2,7 0
12/30/2025 CENTER 2026 250.00 -26,705.00 Deposit CHKING/MM SO S 2025.
Mustang 1000 Gc,.e s
12/30/2025 Seeds, Inc. 2026 250.00 -26,455.00 Deposit CHKING/MM ’J’ of@{
a{e
STATEWIDE ~
AG INS- 1000 Moy .
12/30/2025 Chamberlain 2026 100.00 -26,205.00  Deposit CHKING/MM ~ (A
MAXWELL & 8
BOWAR 1000
12/30/2025 AGCY 2026 250.00 -26,105.00  Deposit CHKING/MM
MINER INS 1000 O'ay
12/30/2025 AGENCY 2026 250.00 -25,855.00  Deposit CHKING/MM % or
ADAMS 1000
12/30/2025 AGENCY 2026 100.00 -25,605.00 Deposit CHKING/MM 'SG
BLINDERT O 5]‘
INS 1000 ARy l":«z\
12/30/2025 AGENCY 2026 250.00 -25,505.00 Deposit CHKING/MM Op S
HIBNER INS 1000 475
12/30/2025 AGENCY 2026 250.00 -25,255.00  Deposit CHKING/MM
SKOGLUND 1000
12/30/2025 INSURANCE 2026 250.00 -25,005.00  Deposit CHKING/MM
DAKOTALA 1000
12/30/2025 ND INS INC 2026 250.00 -24,755.00 Deposit CHKING/MM
SCHWEBAC
H INS 1000
12/30/2025 AGENCY 2026 250.00 -24,505.00 Deposit CHKING/MM
RISTY
BENEFITS 1000

12/30/2025 INC 2026 250.00 -24,255.00  Deposit CHKING/MM



12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

COSS INS
AGENCY 2026

DOUGLAS
COUNTY
INS INC 2026

InsuraCrop 2026

DAKOTAH
GOLD
INSURANCE 2026

GARRETSO

N

INSURANCE 2026
CREW

AGENCY

LTD 2026

DFM

Insurance

Agency 2026
SPERLING
AGENCY,

INC. 2026

STARR
INSURANCE

INC 2026
GUSSO

SURETY

BONDS 2026
TEMPLE
INSURANCE
AGENCY 2026
STEFFENSE

N INS 2026
EMPIRE
INSURANCE
AGENCY 2026

JUFFER INC 2026

100.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

200.00

250.00

250.00

50.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

-24,005.00

-23,905.00

-23,655.00

-23,405.00

-23,155.00

-22,955.00

-22,705.00

-22,455.00

-22,405.00

-22,155.00

-21,905.00

-21,655.00

-21,405.00

-21,1565.00

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM



12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

1211212025

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

12/09/2025

12/05/2025

1148

1152

1151

1150

1069

DOUBLE M

CROP

SERVICE,

INC. 2026
PILLAR
INSURANCE
AGENCY 2026

Groton Ag

Partners Inc 2026
Wenande
Insurance

Agency 2026
The Rohl

Agency 2026
Nusz

Insurance

LLC 2026
Wishard

Insurance 2026
On Target

Agency 2026
Ag Insight
Solutions 2026

NORTH
CENTRAL
SER
AGENCY
BOWDLE

SOUTHERN
DAKOTA
INS.

Premier Ins
Agency
DOUGHTER
TY &
ASSOCIATE
S

Mustang
Seeds, Inc.

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

250.00

-20,905.00

-20,655.00

-20,405.00

-20,155.00

-19,905.00

-19,655.00

-19,405.00

-19,155.00

-18,905.00

-18,655.00

-18,405.00

-18,155.00

-17,905.00

-17,805.00

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Deposit

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM



12/05/2025

12/05/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/19/2025

11/18/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

11/14/2025

11/12/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

1059

1058

1153

1099

1108

1135

1138

1122

1121

1104

1142

1132

1131

1054

1130

1129

DOUGLAS
COUNTY
INS INC
STARR
INSURANCE
INC

DFM
Insurance
Agency
MAXWELL &
BOWAR
AGCY
ADAMS
AGENCY

DAKOTALA
ND INS INC
EMPIRE
INSURANCE
AGENCY
HIBNER INS
AGENCY
Wishard
Insurance
MINER INS
AGENCY

InsuraCrop

FIRST
NATIONAL
INSURANCE
STEFFENSE
N INS

BLINDERT
INS
AGENCY
Ag Insight
Solultions

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

255.00

250.00

250.00

-17,555.00

-17,305.00

-17,055.00

-16,805.00

-16,5655.00

-16,455.00

-16,205.00

-15,955.00

-15,705.00

-15,455.00

-15,205.00

-14,955.00

-14,705.00

-14,455.00

-14,200.00

-13,950.00

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM



11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/07/2025

11/06/2025

11/06/2025

11/06/2025

11/06/2025

11/06/2025

11/06/2025

11/05/2025

11/04/2025

1128

1126

1097

1075

1056

1078

1060

1050

1049

1048

1046

1071

1077

TEMPLE
INSURANCE
AGENCY
GUSSO
SURETY
BONDS

On Target
Agency
DOUBLE M
CROP
SERVICE,
INC.

DFM
Insurance
Agency

STATEWIDE
AG INS-
Chamberlain

CREW
AGENCY
LTD

GARRETSO
N
INSURANCE
RISTY
BENEFITS
INC

SPERLING
AGENCY,

INC.

FIDELITY
AGENCY 2026
PILLAR
INSURANCE
AGENCY

Nusz

Insurance
LLC

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

250.00

200.00

250.00

50.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

-13,700.00

-13,450.00

-13,200.00

-12,950.00

-12,700.00

-12,450.00

-12,350.00

-12,100.00

-11,900.00

-11,650.00

-11,600.00

-11,350.00

-11,100.00

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM



11/03/2025

11/03/2025

11/03/2025

11/03/2025

11/03/2025

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

10/08/2025

10/07/2025

05/14/2025

03/26/2025

01/16/2025

1092

1087

1086

1084

1082

200001612

200001610

200001598

200001596

7063

7026

Wenande
Insurance
Agency
COSS INS
AGENCY
THE
INSURANCE
CENTER

SKOGLUND
INSURANCE
First Bank &
Trust

BURES-
KRONAIZL
INS INC

INSURANCE
BENEFITS
INC

DANP.
MAGUIRE

PARSONS
INSURANCE
AGENCY

SUNRISE
AGENCY
INC.
SCHWEBAC
H INS
AGENCY

250.00

100.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

500.00

250.00

MERCHANT
BANKCD/DE

POSIT

INDEPEND
MERCHANT
BANKCD/DE

POSIT

INDEPENDE

NT

INSURANCE 250.00

250.00

250.00

-10,850.00

-10,600.00

-10,500.00

-10,250.00

-10,000.00

-9,750.00

-9,500.00

-9,400.00

-8,900.00

-8,650.00

-8,400.00

-8,150.00

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt

Sales
Receipt
Sales
Receipt

Invoice

Invoice
Sales
Receipt

Invoice

Deposit

Invoice

Invoice

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM

1000
CHKING/MM
1000
CHKING/MM
1200
Accounts
Receivable
1200
Accounts
Receivable
1000
CHKING/MM
1200
Accounts
Receivable

1000
CHKING/MM
1200
Accounts
Receivable
1200
Accounts
Receivable



01/16/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

7022

7018

7016

7015

7009

7006

COSS INS
AGENCY

HIBNER INS
AGENCY

White
Insurance
Agency, Inc.

DAKOTAH
GOLD
INSURANCE

DOUBLE M
CROP
SERVICE,
INC.
BLINDERT
INS
AGENCY

50.00

250.00

100.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

-7,200.00

-7,850.00

-7,600.00

-7,500.00

-7,250.00

-7,000.00

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

1200
Accounts
Receivable
1200
Accounts
Receivable

1200
Accounts
Receivable

1200
Accounts
Receivable

1200
Accounts
Receivable
1200
Accounts
Receivable



