

2800 SD IPAC PASS THROUGH ACCOUNT Ending Balance: \$0.00

Date: Last year to: Wed Jan 01 2025 from: Wed Dec 31 2025

Date	Ref No.	Payee	Memo	Increase	Decrease	Reconciliati on Status	Balance	Type	Account	Added in Banking
12/30/2025		FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE	2026	250.00			-26,955.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		THE INSURANCE CENTER	2026	250.00			-26,705.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		Mustang Seeds, Inc.	2026	250.00			-26,455.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		STATEWIDE AG INS- Chamberlain	2026	100.00			-26,205.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		MAXWELL & BOWAR AGCY	2026	250.00			-26,105.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		MINER INS AGENCY	2026	250.00			-25,855.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		ADAMS AGENCY	2026	100.00			-25,605.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		BLINDERT INS AGENCY	2026	250.00			-25,505.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		HIBNER INS AGENCY	2026	250.00			-25,255.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		SKOGLUND INSURANCE	2026	250.00			-25,005.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		DAKOTALA ND INS INC	2026	250.00			-24,755.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		SCHWEBACH INS AGENCY	2026	250.00			-24,505.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	
12/30/2025		RISTY BENEFITS INC	2026	250.00			-24,255.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM	

RECEIVED
 JAN 27 2026
 SD Secretary of State

Filed this 27th day of January, 2026
Mona L. Johnson
 SECRETARY OF STATE

12/30/2025	COSS INS AGENCY 2026	100.00	-24,005.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	DOUGLAS COUNTY INS INC 2026	250.00	-23,905.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	InsuraCrop 2026	250.00	-23,655.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	DAKOTAH GOLD INSURANCE 2026	250.00	-23,405.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	GARRETSON INSURANCE 2026	200.00	-23,155.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	CREW AGENCY LTD 2026	250.00	-22,955.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	DFM Insurance Agency 2026	250.00	-22,705.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	SPERLING AGENCY, INC. 2026	50.00	-22,455.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	STARR INSURANCE INC 2026	250.00	-22,405.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	GUSSO SURETY BONDS 2026	250.00	-22,155.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	TEMPLE INSURANCE AGENCY 2026	250.00	-21,905.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	STEFFENSE N INS 2026	250.00	-21,655.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	EMPIRE INSURANCE AGENCY 2026	250.00	-21,405.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025	JUFFER INC 2026	250.00	-21,155.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM

SECRETARY OF STATE
Walter D. Johnson
 STATE OF MONTANA
 TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE
 12/30/2025

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE
 12/30/2025
RECEIVED

12/30/2025		DOUBLE M CROP SERVICE, INC.	2026	250.00	-20,905.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		PILLAR INSURANCE AGENCY	2026	250.00	-20,655.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		Groton Ag Partners Inc	2026	250.00	-20,405.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		Wenande Insurance Agency	2026	250.00	-20,155.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		The Rohl Agency	2026	250.00	-19,905.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		Nusz Insurance LLC	2026	250.00	-19,655.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		Wishard Insurance	2026	250.00	-19,405.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		On Target Agency	2026	250.00	-19,155.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/30/2025		Ag Insight Solutions	2026	250.00	-18,905.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
12/12/2025	1148	NORTH CENTRAL SER AGENCY BOWDLE		250.00	-18,655.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
12/11/2025	1152	SOUTHERN DAKOTA INS.		250.00	-18,405.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
12/11/2025	1151	Premier Ins Agency		250.00	-18,155.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
12/09/2025	1150	DOUGHTER TY & ASSOCIATE S		100.00	-17,905.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
12/05/2025	1069	Mustang Seeds, Inc.		250.00	-17,805.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM

12/05/2025	1059	DOUGLAS COUNTY INS INC	250.00	-17,555.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
12/05/2025	1058	STARR INSURANCE INC	250.00	-17,305.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/26/2025	1153	DFM Insurance Agency	250.00	-17,055.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/26/2025	1099	MAXWELL & BOWAR AGCY	250.00	-16,805.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/19/2025	1108	ADAMS AGENCY	100.00	-16,555.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/18/2025	1135	DAKOTALA ND INS INC	250.00	-16,455.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/17/2025	1138	EMPIRE INSURANCE AGENCY	250.00	-16,205.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/17/2025	1122	HIBNER INS AGENCY	250.00	-15,955.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/17/2025	1121	Wishard Insurance	250.00	-15,705.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/17/2025	1104	MINER INS AGENCY	250.00	-15,455.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/14/2025	1142	InsuraCrop	250.00	-15,205.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/12/2025	1132	FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE	250.00	-14,955.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/11/2025	1131	STEFFENSE N INS	250.00	-14,705.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/11/2025	1054		255.00	-14,455.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/10/2025	1130	BLINDERT INS AGENCY	250.00	-14,200.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/10/2025	1129	Ag Insight Solutions	250.00	-13,950.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM

11/10/2025	1128	TEMPLE INSURANCE AGENCY	250.00	-13,700.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/10/2025	1126	GUSSO SURETY BONDS	250.00	-13,450.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/10/2025	1097	On Target Agency	250.00	-13,200.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/10/2025	1075	DOUBLE M CROP SERVICE, INC.	250.00	-12,950.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/07/2025	1056	DFM Insurance Agency	250.00	-12,700.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/06/2025	1078	STATEWIDE AG INS- Chamberlain	100.00	-12,450.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/06/2025	1060	CREW AGENCY LTD	250.00	-12,350.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/06/2025	1050	GARRETSON INSURANCE	200.00	-12,100.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/06/2025	1049	RISTY BENEFITS INC	250.00	-11,900.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/06/2025	1048	SPERLING AGENCY, INC.	50.00	-11,650.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/06/2025	1046	FIDELITY AGENCY 2026	250.00	-11,600.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/05/2025	1071	PILLAR INSURANCE AGENCY	250.00	-11,350.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/04/2025	1077	Nusz Insurance LLC	250.00	-11,100.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM

11/03/2025	1092	Wenande Insurance Agency	250.00	-10,850.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/03/2025	1087	COSS INS AGENCY	100.00	-10,600.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/03/2025	1086	THE INSURANCE CENTER	250.00	-10,500.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/03/2025	1084	SKOGLUND INSURANCE	250.00	-10,250.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
11/03/2025	1082	First Bank & Trust	250.00	-10,000.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
10/17/2025	200001612	BURES- KRONAIZL INS INC	250.00	-9,750.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
10/17/2025	200001610	INSURANCE BENEFITS INC	100.00	-9,500.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
10/08/2025	200001598	DAN P. MAGUIRE	500.00	-9,400.00	Sales Receipt	1000 CHKING/MM
10/07/2025	200001596	PARSONS INSURANCE AGENCY	250.00	-8,900.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
05/14/2025		MERCHANT BANKCD/DE POSIT INDEPEND MERCHANT BANKCD/DE POSIT INDEPEND NT INSURANCE	250.00	-8,650.00	Deposit	1000 CHKING/MM
03/26/2025	7063	SUNRISE AGENCY INC.	250.00	-8,400.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
01/16/2025	7026	SCHWEBAC H INS AGENCY	250.00	-8,150.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable

01/16/2025	7022	COSS INS AGENCY	50.00	-7,900.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
01/02/2025	7018	HIBNER INS AGENCY	250.00	-7,850.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
01/02/2025	7016	White Insurance Agency, Inc.	100.00	-7,600.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
01/02/2025	7015	DAKOTAH GOLD INSURANCE	250.00	-7,500.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
01/02/2025	7009	DOUBLE M CROP SERVICE, INC.	250.00	-7,250.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable
01/02/2025	7006	BLINDERT INS AGENCY	250.00	-7,000.00	Invoice	1200 Accounts Receivable